MAX13234E–MAX13237E 3Mbps RS-232 Transceivers with
Low-Voltage Interface, ±15kV
HBM ESD
19-4343; Rev 1; 1/15
General Description
The MAX13234E-MAX13237E are a family of 2x2 and
1x1 RS-232 and V.28/V.24 transceivers with high speed
data rates up to 3Mbps that operate from either a 3.3V

TQFN
• -40°C to +85°C Operating Temperature
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
PART
DRIVERS/
RECEIVERS
MAXIMUM
DATA RATE
TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX13234EEUP+ 2 x 2 250kbps -40°C to +85°C         20 TSSOP
MAX13234EETP+ 2 x 2 250kbps -40°C to +85°C         20 TQFN-EP*
MAX13235EEUP+ 2 x 2 3Mbps -40°C to +85°C         20 TSSOP
MAX13235EETP+ 2 x 2 3Mbps -40°C to +85°C         20 TQFN-EP*
MAX13236EETE+ 1 x 1 250kbps -40°C to +85°C         16 TQFN-EP*
MAX13237EETE+ 1 x 1 3Mbps -40°C to +85°C         16 TQFN-EP*
Functional Diagrams continued at end of data sheet.
+Denotes a lead-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
Functional Diagrams
LO
G I
C -
LE
V E
L
T R
A N
S L
AT
IO
N
T2IN
T1IN
R1OUT
R2OUT
FORCEOFF
FORCEON
READY
C1+
C1-
C2+
C2-
VL VCC
1.62V to VCC 3.0V to 5.5V
V+
V-
CBYPASS2
GND
RS-232
OUTPUTS
RS-232
INPUTS
TTL/CMOS
OUTPUTS
TTL/CMOS
INPUTS
T1OUT
T2OUT
R1IN
R2IN
MAX13234E
MAX13235E
5kΩ
5kΩ
C4
C3
C1
C2
CBYPASS1
MAX13234E–MAX13237E 3Mbps RS-232 Transceivers with
Low-Voltage Interface, ±15kV
HBM ESD
Maxim Integrated  |  2www.maximintegrated.com